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Wolver Turbo Plus 10W-40
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WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 is a fuel-efficient high-performance lightrun engine oil for all gasoline and diesel engines
of passenger cars, for example, by their particular engine design principles and Lean mixture or exhaust turbochargers are

special requirements for the engine oil. By the availability under the most difficult conditions, it is an ideal oil for the supply of
mixed fleets.

WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 based on high quality mineral base oils. Together with a modern additive package and
shear stable VI improver, it is suitable for year-round operation and long operating times.

SPECIFICATIONS APPROVALS
SAE 10W-40 MB 228.1, 229.3
API CG-4/S]) VW 501.01/505.00
ACEA A2/B2, E2 MAN M271

Volvo VDS/VDS-2
Characteristics
e High oxidation stability
e Low volatilization tendency
e Excellent ageing stability
e High pressure-susceptibility

Effects

Suitable for difficult operating conditions
Prevents black sludge formation

Clearly raised operating reliability

Long-term protection against corrosion and wear
All-year operation

Utilization

e Commercial vehicle diesel engines
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with turbo charging

with catalyst technology
Passenger car diesel engines
with turbo charging

with catalyst technology
Passenger car petrol engines
with turbo charging

with catalyst technology

Disposal

e WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 is assigned to category 2 of used oils and thus is free for disposal.

Miscibility

e WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 is miscible with comparable lubrications. It is recommended to take

only WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 when refilling

Data table
PROPERTIES UNIT
Specific weight at 15°C kg/m?3
Viscosity at -25°C cP
Viscosity at 40°C cSt
Viscosity at 100°C cSt

Viscosity index

Flash point COC °C
Pour point °C
TBN mgKOH/g

TYPICAL INDICATORS
876

6790

88,6

13,5

154

215

-36

11,4
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