



Wolver Turbo Plus 10W-40

VERPACKUNG

208 L | 60 L | 20 L | 5 L | 1 L

WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 is a fuel-efficient high-performance lightrun engine oil for all gasoline and diesel engines of passenger cars, for example, by their particular engine design principles and Lean mixture or exhaust turbochargers are special requirements for the engine oil. By the availability under the most difficult conditions, it is an ideal oil for the supply of mixed fleets.

WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 based on high quality mineral base oils. Together with a modern additive package and shear stable VI improver, it is suitable for year-round operation and long operating times.

SPECIFICATIONS SAE 10W-40 API CG-4/SJ ACEA A2/B2, E2 APPROVALS MB 228.1, 229.3 VW 501.01/505.00 MAN M271 Volvo VDS/VDS-2

Characteristics

- High oxidation stability
- Low volatilization tendency
- Excellent ageing stability
- High pressure-susceptibility

Effects

- Suitable for difficult operating conditions
- Prevents black sludge formation
- Clearly raised operating reliability
- Long-term protection against corrosion and wear
- All-year operation

Utilization

• Commercial vehicle diesel engines

- with turbo charging
- with catalyst technology
- Passenger car diesel engines
- with turbo charging
- with catalyst technology
- Passenger car petrol engines
- with turbo charging
- with catalyst technology

Disposal

• WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 is assigned to category 2 of used oils and thus is free for disposal.

Miscibility

• WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 is miscible with comparable lubrications. It is recommended to take only WOLVER Turbo Plus SAE 10W-40 when refilling

Data table

PROPERTIES	UNIT	TYPICAL INDICATORS
Specific weight at 15°C	kg/m³	876
Viscosity at -25°C	сР	6790
Viscosity at 40°C	cSt	88,6
Viscosity at 100°C	cSt	13,5
Viscosity index		154
Flash point COC	°C	215
Pour point	°C	-36
TBN	mgKOH/g	11,4